students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1291 1114 2022-23 1051 601 222000(Two Lakh
Twenty Two Thousand
only)

233

2021-22 1235 1206 2023-24 936 619 216000( Two Lakh
Sixteen Thousand )

268

2022-23 1292 1205 2024-25 1031 100 207000(Two lakh
seven thousand)

343

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 404 342 2022-23 335 190 228000(Two Lakh
Twenty Eight
Thousand only)

19

2022-23 455 352 2023-24 309 180 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

14

2023-24 509 409 2024-25 372 120 276000(Two lakh
seventy six thousand)

22

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 796338 (Seven Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred and
Thirty Eight Only)

760676 (Seven Lakh Sixty Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy
Six Only)

496542 (Four Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty
Two Only )

New Equipment for Laboratories 757346 (Seven Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred
and Forty Six Only)

9649001 (Ninety Six Lakh Forty Nine Thousand and One Only) 10668486 (One Crore Six Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Four
Hundred Eighty Six Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

6998491 (Sixty Nine Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Four
Hundred and Ninety One Only)

1091313 (Ten Lakh Ninety One Thousand Three Hundred and
Thirteen Only)

1251375 (Twelve Lakh Fifty One Thousand Three Hundred
Seventy Five Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 279719276 (Twenty Seven Crore Ninety Seven Lakh Nineteen
Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Six Only)

246610586 (Twenty Four Crore Sixty Six Lakh Ten Thousand
Five Hundred and Eighty Six Only)

245954336 (Twenty Four Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Fifty Four
Thousand  Three Hundred Thirty Six Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

45157016 (Four Crore Fifty One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand
and Sixteen Only)

45359667 (Four Crore Fifty Three Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand
Six Hundred and Sixty Seven Only)

40370618 (Four Crore Three Lakh Seventy Thousand Six
Hundred Eighteen Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2415254 (Twenty Four Lakh Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred
and Fifty Four Only)

1577848 (Fifteen Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand  Eight
Hundred and Forty Eight Only)

676149 (Six Lakh Seventy Six Thousand One Hundred Forty
Nine Only )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for